GMHA 2016 June Dressage

Day

Schedule of Classes
Friday, June 17, 2016 Ring 1
Class 158, Young Horse TOC Marilyn/Cindy Heath/Canace at C
8:00 AM 22 Filharmonic BDE, Kathryn Mathieu FEI4
Class 151, FEI Intermediate I Marilyn Heath at E; Cindy Canace at C
8:09 AM 39 Barroco, Ruth Hogan-Poulsen Q Open
8:18 AM 2 Schando, Krista Nordgren Q Adult Am.
8:27 AM 8 B.M. Inspired Son, Korina Veenstra Q Adult Am.
8:36 AM 34 Nova Zembla, Susan Anderson Adult Am.
Class 150, FEI Prix St. George Marilyn Heath at E; Cindy Canace at C
8:45 AM 170 Ambra, Elisabeth Austin Open
8:54 AM 17  Sir Vivor, Carol Nagi Adult Am.
9:03 AM 174 Con Brio, Karen Hudson Q Adult Am.
9:12 AM 173 Like a Rolling Stone, Katherine Bruce Q Open
9:21 AM 10 Richmans Manta, Amy Borner Q Adult Am.
9:30 AM 24 Tome, Judy Wright Q Adult Am.
9:39 AM 11 Danny Diamond, Kathleen Fuller Q Adult Am.
9:48 AM 115 Whisperen, Kim Richmond Q Adult Am.
9:57 AM 4 Synergy, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik Q Open
10:06 AM - Break -
10:26 AM 86 Lucky Luke, Samantha Savage Q Open
10:35 AM 65 Sovangs Lima, Melanie Peabody Q Open
10:44 AM 70 Wild Card, Tesla Whitaker Q Jr/Yg Rider
10:53 AM 88 Karillo G, Susan Van Lennep Open
11:02 AM 169 Lansdale, Elisabeth Austin Open
Class 155, FEI Jr Team Test Marilyn Heath at E; Cindy Canace at C
11:11 AM 15 Stenkaergards Mr. Swing King, Lara Erdogus-Brady Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:20 AM 111 Xique HM, Sydney Horgan Jr/Yg Rider
Class 152, FEI Intermediate 11 Marilyn Heath at E; Cindy Canace at C
11:29 AM 151 Moonshine, Anna Jaffe Q Adult Am.
11:38 AM 59 Sunshine Tour, Jane Karol Q Open
Class 141, Fourth Level Test 1 Marilyn Heath at E; Cindy Canace at C
11:47 AM 36 Matador, Gina Dailey Adult Am.
11:55AM 87 Black Darjeeling, Allison Duquette Adult Am.
12:03 PM 142 MclLight, Erika Sawyer Open -
12:11 PM 153 HGG Pikolina, Simone Detemple Open -
12:19 PM 74 Looks Elegant HU, Adam Cropper Open -
12:27 PM 120 Hawk, Zoe Wainer Adult Am.
12:35 PM - Lunch Break - -
1:35 PM 167 Uni'ka, Samantha Fairfield Open -
1:43 PM 5 Hotshot, Jean Tenerini Open :
Class 142, Fourth Level Test 2 Marilyn Heath at E; Cindy Canace at C
1:51 PM 113 Bocage, Michelle Hirshberg Adult Am.
1:59 PM 24 Tome, Judy Wright Adult Am.
2:07 PM 95 Don Man, Sue Schwaiger Adult Am. T
2:15PM 66 W. Ferrini, Bobby Murray Open T
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Friday, June 17, 2016 Ring 1

Class 143, Fourth Level Test 3 Marilyn Heath at E; Cindy Canace at C
2:23 PM 9 Ciao Bello, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik Q Open
2:32 PM 41 Eclipse, Pat Spettel Q Open
2:41 PM 55 Alexandra, Adam Cropper Q Open
Class 131, Third Level Test 1 Marilyn Heath at E; Cindy Canace at C
2:50 PM 145 Cacique de Gerval, Emilie Laval Open
2:58 PM 100 La Cantus, Deborah Ogden Adult Am.
3:06 PM 14 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Open T
3:14PM 71 Vivaldi, Bonnie Timmerman Open T
3:22 PM 32 Rieke S, Jennifer Fanning Jr/Yg Rider T
3:30PM 133 Linix, Emma Burnham JiYg Rider
3:38 PM - Break - T
3:58 PM 143 Reyanna SEC, Erika Sawyer Open T
4:06 PM 29 Reminisce HM, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik Open :
Class 132, Third Level Test 2 Marilyn Heath at E; Cindy Canace at C
4:14 PM 52 Ghimlet, Susanne Conley Adult Am.
4:22 PM 106 Nasak, Mary Pruchansky Adult Am.
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Ring 2

Red Rapture, Amelia Clairmont

Expert ACB, Beth Harbin

Roulette, Sarah Blatchford

Faedra, Julia Milks

SmithField's Forever Yours, Anna Smith
Nandalino, Emma DeGrasse

Atlantis, Holly Spence

Didore, Wiebke Bank

Farweno Tarnko, Jan Tarlow

Class 123, Second Level Test 3

Samor Sympatico, Vanessa Shayan
Devlyn, Jean Tenerini

Serafina, Bobby Murray

In The Nick Of Time, Jutta Lee
Outrageous Testamony, Nancy Guyotte
Bay Run Encore, Pamela Sorton
Atlantis, Holly Spence

- Break -

Stenkaergards Mr. Swing King, Lara Erdogus-Brady
Reminisce HM, Linda Mendenhall
Leopold WF, Hannah Croteau
SmithField's Forever Yours, Anna Smith
Frequent Flyer, Samantha D'Amico
Delgado, Grace Jordan

Faedra, Julia Milks

Roulette, Sarah Blatchford

Boston, Karrie Holbrook

Magic Hat, Andrea Brainard

Anthem, Katherine Crawford

Albert, Blandina (Dinah) Rojek

Friday, June 17, 2016
Class 121, Second Level Test 1
8:00 AM 104
8:08 AM 68
8:16 AM 76
8:24 AM 164
8:32 AM 40
8:40 AM 150
8:48 AM 131
8:56 AM 192
9:04 AM 82
9:12 AM 188
9:20 AM 6
9:28 AM 62
9:36 AM 139
9:44 AM 110
9:52 AM 172
10:00 AM 131
10:08 AM
10:28 AM 15
10:36 AM 30
10:44 AM 129
10:52 AM 40
11:00 AM 126
11:08 AM 154
11:16 AM 164
11:24 AM 76
11:32 AM 125
11:40 AM 193
11:48 AM 7
11:56 AM 99
12:04 PM 180

Bonifatius, Vanessa Shayan
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Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Lois Yukins at C

Lois Yukins at C
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Friday, June 17, 2016 Ring 2
Class 133, Third Level Test 3 Lois Yukins at C

12:12 PM 97 W Spotlight, Sharon McCusker Q Open
12:20 PM 64 Pfaraoh HP, Sarah Watson Q Open
12:28 PM 16 Lago Di Lugano, Shawn Walker Q Adult Am.
12:36 PM - Lunch Break -
1:36 PM 105 Watch Me Too, Eliza Rutherford Q Open
1:44 PM 50 Despereaux, Karen Richardson-Nassif Q Adult Am.
1:52 PM 35 Galileo, Sara Smith Q  Adult Am.
2:00 PM 122 Addiction WWF, Tina Nichols Q Open

2:08 PM 161 Olympus, Sarah DeGrasse Jr/Yg Rider

2:16 PM 14 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Q Open

2:24 PM 51 Napali, Mary Piro Q Adult Am.
2:32 PM 112 Sirius, Karen Graden Q Adult Am.
2:40 PM 117 La Habanara, Cathy Liston Q Adult Am.

2:48 PM 181 Charleston, Jordan LaPlaca Open

2:56 PM 84 Dedure, Sophia Chavonelle Q Jr/Yg Rider
3:04 PM 167 Uni'ka, Samantha Fairfield Q Open
3:12 PM 63 Fashion 50, Sarah Watson Q Open
3:20 PM 215 Easy Rider, Jennifer Raffi Q Open
3:28 PM 54 Wilhelmena LH, Doris Carlson Q Open
3:36 PM - Break -

3:56 PM 18 Navarre, Megan Mello Q Adult Am.
4:04 PM 182 Zuarte Interagro, Katherine Bruce Q Open
4:12 PM 83 Oblahdie, Amy O'Neil Adult Am.
4:20 PM 109 Fabian, Emily Kannenstine Q Open
4:28 PM 119 Tornado Da Raposa, Allyson Tessier Q Open
4:36 PM 36 Matador, Gina Dailey Adult Am.
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Friday, June 17, 2016 Ring 3

Class 101, Training Level Test 1 Susanne Handler at C
8:00 AM 33 Windy Annabella, Coreen Kraysler Adult Am.
8:07 AM 140 Sequoia, Jutta Lee Open -
8:14AM 160 Zimico, Colleen Catallo Adult Am.
8:21 AM 98 Hemera, Alicia Aiyawar Jr/Yg Rider -
8:28 AM 43 Harvard's Princess, Julia Hurley Jr/Yg Rider -
8:35 AM 13 Uva, Cynthia Catto Adult Am.
Class 103, Training Level Test 3 Susanne Handler at C

8:42 AM 78 Riley, Katie Robicheaux Open
8:49 AM 175 Sir Galahad, Katie Letourneau Q Jr/Yg Rider
8:56 AM 156 Nations Recount, Lisa Robinson Q Open
9:03 AM 21 Willomena of Stone Haven, Allison Donovan Q Jr/Yg Rider
9:10 AM 45 Dona Schufro, Danielle Bachand Q Adult Am.
9:17 AM 178 Shanna van de Benninger, Annemarie de Boer Q Adult Am.
9:24 AM 217 Bacchus, Mary Goodrich Q Jr/Yg Rider
9:31 AM 165 Wanderlust, Alexis Pomerleau Q Adult Am.
9:38 AM - Break -
9:58 AM 155  Will Scarlett, Allia Hays Q Open

10:05 AM 31 Expect The Unexpected, Catherine Petersen Q Adult Am.

10:12 AM 168 Wynshire's Aristocrat, Anna Jaffe Q Adult Am.

10:19 AM 90 Grayson, Susan Danly Adult Am.

10:26 AM 43 Harvard's Princess, Julia Hurley Q Jr/Yg Rider
10:33 AM 98 Hemera, Alicia Aiyawar Q Jr/Yg Rider
10:40 AM 94 Greenbank Hollow Galen, Margaret Schlein Q Adult Am.
10:47 AM 75 San Souci's Romeo De Jour, Carol Fitzgerald Q Adult Am.
10:54 AM 190 Alick Der Lowe, Allia Hays Q Open
11:01 AM 27 Welkin, Grace Talamini Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:08 AM 26 Social Graces, Ashlyn Kimball Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:15 AM 160 Zimico, Colleen Catallo Q Adult Am.
11:22 AM 138 Hill Billy, Katie Robicheaux Q Open
- Lunch Break 11:29 AM to 12:29 PM -
Class 105, Intro Level Test B Susanne Handler at C
12:29 PM 214 Arisca XXIll, Emmanuella Laval Open
12:36 PM 201 Eureeka, Hannah Lord JYg Rider
Class 112, First Level Test 2 Susanne Handler at C
12:43 PM 211 Fahrenheit FH, Lily Pecor Jr/Yg Rider
1251 PM 127 Whizz Bang Boom, Robin Neil Adult Am.
1259 PM 149 Dietrich LJS, Elizabeth Ogllers Open
1:07 PM 57 Kier, Jeanne Woodward-Poor Adult Am. T
115PM 202 El Monzo, Logan Volpe Adult Am.
1:23 PM 85 Don Matcho Vd Roshoeve, Amanda Reisman Adult Am.
1:31 PM 23 Vemmetofte Rommel, Laurie Ridener Adult Am.
1:39 PM 69 Fashionably Late, Toni Egger Adult Am.
1:47 PM 25 GHF Magneto, Ann Georgi Adult Am.
1:55 PM 123 Rainja, Jan Lamontagne Open -
2:03 PM 148 Out Like a Lion, Suzanne Krauss Adult Am.
2:11 PM 176 Capriccio -BRS, Patricia Cullen Open -
2:19PM 28 Weltino HW, Leah Tenney JYg Rider
2:27PM 128 Emmanuella, Laura Mitchell Open T
2:35PM 116 Bretton, Milda Castner Adult Am.

- Break 2:43 PM to 3:03 PM -
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Friday, June 17, 2016

Ring 3

Class 113-2, First Level Test 3-2

3:03 PM
3:11 PM
3:19 PM
3:27 PM
3:35 PM
3:43 PM
3:51 PM
3:59 PM
4:07 PM
4:15 PM
4:23 PM
4:31 PM
4:39 PM
4:47 PM
4:55 PM
5:03 PM

176

81
150
110
168
209

27

42
212
103
156
126

155
146
104

Capriccio -BRS, Patricia Cullen
Freelance, Maureen Crowley
Nandalino, Emma DeGrasse
Outrageous Testamony, Nancy Guyotte
Wynshire's Aristocrat, Anna Jaffe
Monticiano, Alison Wilson

Welkin, Grace Talamini

Zucchini, Nancy Singer

Cara Mia, Kerry Riess-Choukas
Saint Miro, Christine Shea

Nations Recount, Lisa Robinson
Frequent Flyer, Samantha D'Amico
Churchill, Michelle Conlon

Will Scarlett, Allia Hays

Damasco de Gerval, Emilie Laval
Red Rapture, Amelia Clairmont

O 00
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Susanne Handler at C

Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
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Friday, June 17, 2016

Ring 4

Class 102, Training Level Test 2

8:00 AM 78 Riley, Katie Robicheaux

8:08 AM 217 Bacchus, Mary Goodrich

8:16 AM 26 Social Graces, Ashlyn Kimball

8:24 AM 45 Dona Schufro, Danielle Bachand

8:32 AM 90 Grayson, Susan Danly

8:40 AM 31 Expect The Unexpected, Catherine Petersen
8:48 AM 94 Greenbank Hollow Galen, Margaret Schlein
8:56 AM 33 Windy Annabella, Coreen Kraysler

Class 122, Second Level Test 2

9:04 AM 179 Fuego, Amy Green
9:12 AM 172 Bay Run Encore, Pamela Sorton

Class 104, Intro Level Test A

9:20 AM 185 Elka Summers, Margaret Wheeler
9:27 AM 201 Eureeka, Hannah Lord

- Break 9:34 AM to 9:54 AM -

Class 106, Intro Level Test C

9:54 AM 61 Final Destination, Jessie Sprague
10:02 AM 177 Greenbank Hollow Girlie Girl, Kathryn Griffin
10:10 AM 214 Arisca XXIll, Emmanuella Laval
10:18 AM 201 Eureeka, Hannah Lord

Class 108, Training Level Test 2 - Opportunity Class
10:26 AM 80 Spartan Storm, Natasha Khandekar
10:34 AM 47 McAnally, Morgan Hammond
10:42 AM 177 Greenbank Hollow Girlie Girl, Kathryn Griffin
10:50 AM 89 Final Destination, Carly Cave

Class 111, First Level Test 1
10:58 AM 116 Bretton, Milda Castner
11:05 AM 148 Out Like a Lion, Suzanne Krauss
11:12 AM 123 Rainja, Jan Lamontagne
11:19 AM 57 Kier, Jeanne Woodward-Poor
11:26 AM 166 Grafton, Ellen Forbes
11:33 AM 69 Fashionably Late, Toni Egger
11:40 AM - Lunch Break -

12:40 PM 1 Churchill, Michelle Conlon
12:47 PM 212 Cara Mia, Kerry Riess-Choukas
12:54 PM 159 Ariana, Linda Haynes

1:01 PM 130 Reno's Shooting Star, Beth Fishman

1:08 PM 146 Damasco de Gerval, Emilie Laval

1:15 PM 128 Emmanuella, Laura Mitchell

1:22 PM 205 Off the Record, Amber Nadeau

1:29 PM 42 Zucchini, Nancy Singer

1:36 PM 127 Whizz Bang Boom, Robin Neil

1:43 PM 136 Leonardo da Vinci, Jody Johnson

1:50 PM 163 Winston, Katarina Edelmann

1:57 PM 103 Saint Miro, Christine Shea

2:04 PM 46 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux

2:11 PM 175 Sir Galahad, Katie Letourneau

Janet Briggs at C
Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Janet Briggs at C
Open
Adult Am.

Janet Briggs at C

Jr/Yg Rider

Janet Briggs at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open

Jr/Yg Rider

Janet Briggs at C

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Jr/Yg Rider .

Janet Briggs at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

GMHA 2016 June Dressage Day



Friday, June 17, 2016 Ring 4
Class 113-1, First Level Test 3-1 Janet Briggs at C
2:18 PM 190 Alick Der Lowe, Allia Hays Q Open
2:26PM 192 Didore, Wiebke Bank Q  AdultAm.
2:34 PM 82 Farweno Tarnko, Jan Tarlow Q Adult Am.
2:42 PM - Break - -
3:02 PM 158 Wolkenrose FH, Katie Cook -
3:10 PM 141 Rais, Jutta Lee Q Open -
3:18 PM 144 Falcor, Jessica Ebert Edelmann Adult Am.
3:26 PM 149 Dietrich LJS, Elizabeth Oellers Q Open T
3:34 PM 7 Anthem, Katherine Crawford Q Adult Am.
3:42 PM 85 Don Matcho Vd Roshoeve, Amanda Reisman Adult Am.
3:50 PM 166 Grafton, Ellen Forbes Q  AdutAm.
3:58 PM 25 GHF Magneto, Ann Georgi Q Adult Am.
4:06 PM 46 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Q Adult Am.
4:14 PM 178 Shanna van de Benninger, Annemarie de Boer Q Adult Am.
4:22PM 118 Skip, Beth Bristol Q  AdutAm.
4:30 PM 205 Off the Record, Amber Nadeau Q AdultAm.
4:38PM 28 Weltino HW, Leah Tenney Q Ji/YgRider
4:46 PM 211 Fahrenheit FH, Lily Pecor Q J/YgRider
Class 107, Training Level Test 1 - Opportunity Class Janet Briggs at C
4:54 PM 47 McAnally, Morgan Hammond Jr/Yg Rider
5:01PM 89 Final Destination, Carly Cave Ji’Yg Rider
5:08 PM 177 Greenbank Hollow Girlie Girl, Kathryn Griffin Open T
5:15 PM 80 Spartan Storm, Natasha Khandekar Adult Am. :
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Saturday, June 18, 2016

GMHA June 2016 Dressage

Show

Schedule of Classes

Ring 1

Class 258, Young Horse TOC
8:00 AM 22 Filharmonic BDE, Kathryn Mathieu
- Break 8:09 AM to 8:11 AM -

Class 250, FEI Prix St. George
8:11 AM 169 Lansdale, Elisabeth Austin
8:20 AM 24 Tome, Judy Wright
8:29 AM 86 Lucky Luke, Samantha Savage
8:38 AM 19 Daisy, Amanda Gervais
8:47 AM 88 Karillo G, Susan Van Lennep
8:56 AM 70 Wild Card, Tesla Whitaker
9:05 AM 65 Sovangs Lima, Melanie Peabody
9:14 AM 174  Con Brio, Karen Hudson
9:23 AM 183 Farrelly, Hope Cooper
9:32 AM 44  Floriana FH, Susan Boardman
9:41 AM 11 Danny Diamond, Kathleen Fuller
9:50 AM 115 Whisperen, Kim Richmond
9:59 AM 196 Valentino XXXII, Diego Gonzalez

10:08 AM - Break -
10:28 AM 10 Richmans Manta, Amy Borner
10:37 AM 4 Synergy, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik

10:46 AM 20 Sir Vivor, Carol Nagi

10:55 AM 184 Hot Chocolate, Hope Cooper
11:04 AM 170 Ambra, Elisabeth Austin

11:13 AM 134 Sumner Solstice, Laura Noyes

Class 251, FEI Intermediate 1

11:22 AM 8 B.M. Inspired Son, Korina Veenstra
11:31 AM 34 Nova Zembla, Susan Anderson
11:40 AM 2 Schando, Krista Nordgren

Class 252, FEI Intermediate I1
11:49 AM 121 Zafiro dos Cedros, Amy Bresky
11:58 AM 152 Reel Adventure, Leslie Ann Guilbault
12:07 PM 59 Sunshine Tour, Jane Karol

Class 253, FEI Grand Prix
12:16 PM 199 Ruling Cortes, Jane Hannigan
12:25 PM 114 Fynn*/*/*/*/*/, Candace Platz
12:34 PM 67 Galveston, Laura Noyes

- Lunch Break 12:43 PM to 1:43 PM -

Class 265, FEI Jr Freestyle

1:43 PM 15 Stenkaergards Mr. Swing King, Lara Erdogus-Brady

1:52 PM 111 Xique HM, Sydney Horgan
Class 263, USDF Freestyle TOC

2:01 PM 30 Reminisce HM, Linda Mendenhall

2:10 PM 193 Magic Hat, Andrea Brainard

2:19 PM 54  Wilhelmena LH, Doris Carlson

Cindy/Lois Canace/Yukins at E
FEI4

Cindy Canace at E; Lois Yukins at C
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

000

OO0 00O OO

Adult Am.
Open
Open
Q Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Cindy Canace at E; Lois Yukins at C
Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.
Cindy Canace at E; Lois Yukins at C
Adult Am.
Open
Q Open
Cindy Canace at E; Lois Yukins at C
Q Open
Adult Am.
Q Open

o 0O

Cindy Canace at E; Lois Yukins at C
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Cindy Canace at E; Lois Yukins at C
F1 Q Adult Am.
F2 Q Adult Am.
F3 Q Open
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Saturday, June 18, 2016

Ring 1

Class 264, FEI Freestyle TOC

2:28 PM
2:37 PM

151
39

Moonshine, Anna Jaffe Fl
Barroco, Ruth Hogan-Poulsen Fl

Class 268, USDF Pas de Deux Freestyle

2:46 PM
2:53 PM

14
15

Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle
Stenkaergards Mr. Swing King, Lara Erdogus-Brady

- Break 3:00 PM to 3:20 PM -
Class 232, Third Level Test 2

3:20 PM
3:28 PM
3:36 PM

106
71
52

Nasak, Mary Pruchansky
Vivaldi, Bonnie Timmerman
Ghimlet, Susanne Conley

Class 241, Fourth Level Test 1

3:44 PM
3:52 PM
4:00 PM
4:08 PM
4:16 PM
4:24 PM
4:32 PM
4:40 PM
4:48 PM
4:56 PM

74
153
135
120
194
117

87

36
167
161

Looks Elegant HU, Adam Cropper
HGG Pikolina, Simone Detemple
McLight, Kathleen L. Fox

Hawk, Zoe Wainer

Giraldillo Cen, Amina Bursese

La Habanara, Cathy Liston

Black Darjeeling, Allison Duquette
Matador, Gina Dailey

Uni'ka, Samantha Fairfield
Olympus, Sarah DeGrasse

Cindy Canace at E; Lois Yukins at C

Cindy Canace at E; Lois Yukins at C

Q  Adult Am.
Q Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider

Cindy Canace at E; Lois Yukins at C

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Cindy Canace at E; Lois Yukins at C

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
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Saturday, June 18, 2016 Ring 2

Class 202, Training Level Test 2 Marilyn Heath at C
8:00 AM 45 Dona Schufro, Danielle Bachand Adult Am.
8:08AM 26 Social Graces, Ashlyn Kimball JrYg Rider
8:16 AM 94 Greenbank Hollow Galen, Margaret Schlein Adult Am.
8:24 AM 31 Expect The Unexpected, Catherine Petersen Adult Am.
8:32AM 79 Riley, Olivia English Adult Am.
8:40 AM 90 Grayson, Susan Danly Adult Am.
8:48 AM 43 Harvard's Princess, Julia Hurley Jr/Yg Rider T
8:56 AM 140 Sequoia, Jutta Lee Open T
9:04 AM 147 Damasco de Gerval, Philippe Bourget Open -
9:12 AM 80 Spartan Storm, Natasha Khandekar Adult Am.
9:20 AM 33 Windy Annabella, Coreen Kraysler Adult Am.
Class 221, Second Level Test 1 Marilyn Heath at C
9:28 AM 104 Red Rapture, Amelia Clairmont Adult Am.
9:36 AM 150 Nandalino, Emma DeGrasse Jr/Yg Rider -
9:44AM 68 Expert ACB, Beth Harbin Adult Am.
9:52 AM 81 Freelance, Maureen Crowley Adult Am.
10:00 AM 192 Didore, Wiebke Bank Adult Am.
10:08 AM - Break - -
10:28 AM 164 Faedra, Julia Milks JrYg Rider
10:36 AM 40 SmithField's Forever Yours, Anna Smith Adult Am.
10:44 AM 82 Farweno Tarnko, Jan Tarlow Adult Am.
Class 233-2, Third Level Test 3-2 Marilyn Heath at C
10:52 AM 186 Adel Adagio, Katherine Bruce Q Open
11:00 AM 14 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Q Open T
11:08 AM 181 Charleston, Jordan LaPlaca Open T
11:16 AM 36 Matador, Gina Dailey Adult Am.
11224 AM 167 Uni'ka, Samantha Fairfield Q Open T
11:32AM 35 Galileo, Sara Smith Q  AdutAm.
11:40 AM 18 Navarre, Megan Mello Q Adult Am.
11:48 AM 51 Napali, Mary Piro Q  AdultAm.
11:56 AM 117 La Habanara, Cathy Liston Q Adult Am.
12:04 PM 105 Watch Me Too, Eliza Rutherford Q Open T
12:12 PM 209 Monticiano, Alison Wilson Q Open T
1220 PM 112 Sirius, Karen Graden Q  AdultAm.
12:28 PM 84 Dedure, Sophia Chavonelle Q JrYgRider
- Lunch Break 12:36 PM to 1:36 PM -
Class 242, Fourth Level Test 2 Marilyn Heath at C
1:36 PM 113 Bocage, Michelle Hirshberg Adult Am.
1:44 PM 5 Hotshot, Jean Tenerini Open T
1:52 PM 95 Don Man, Sue Schwaiger Adult Am.
2:00 PM 66 W. Ferrini, Bobby Murray Open -
2:08PM 24 Tome, Judy Wright Adult Am.

GMHA June 2016 Dressage Show



Saturday, June 18, 2016 Ring 2

Class 233-1, Third Level Test 3-1 Marilyn Heath at C

2:16 PM 63 Fashion 50, Sarah Watson Q Open

2:24 PM 16 Lago Di Lugano, Shawn Walker Q Adult Am.
2:32 PM 145 Cacique de Gerval, Emilie Laval Open -
2:40 PM 122 Addiction WWF, Tina Nichols Q Open T
2:48 PM 200 Haribo, Morgan Matuszko Q Adult Am.
2:56 PM 83 Oblahdie, Amy O'Neil Adult Am.
3:04PM 215 Easy Rider, Jennifer Raffi Q Open T
3:12 PM - Break - o
3:32PM 109 Fabian, Emily Kannenstine Q Open -
3:40 PM 119 Tornado Da Raposa, Allyson Tessier Q Open T
3:48 PM 97 W Spotlight, Sharon McCusker Q Open T
3:56 PM 50 Despereaux, Karen Richardson-Nassif Q Adult Am.
4:04 PM 111 Xique HM, Sydney Horgan Q Jr/Yg Rider T
4:12 PM 64 Pfaraoh HP, Sarah Watson Q Open T

Class 243, Fourth Level Test 3 Marilyn Heath at C

4:20 PM 9 Ciao Bello, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik Q Open

4:29 PM 203 Amerika, Sara Koby Open -
4:38 PM 41 Eclipse, Pat Spettel Q Open T
4:47 PM 55 Alexandra, Adam Cropper Q Open :
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Saturday, June 18, 2016

Ring 3

Class 201, Training Level Test 1

Spartan Storm, Natasha Khandekar
Damasco de Gerval, Philippe Bourget
Windy Annabella, Coreen Kraysler
Lorenzo, Catherine Hill

Uva, Cynthia Catto

Hemera, Alicia Aiyawar

Wynshire's Aristocrat, Lauren Slater

Class 213-2, First Level Test 3-2

Saint Miro, Christine Shea

Farweno Tarnko, Jan Tarlow

Weltino HW, Leah Tenney

Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux
Outrageous Testamony, Nancy Guyotte
Dietrich LJS, Elizabeth Oellers

- Break -

Jack Sparrow, Nancy Gerwig

Asher of Blackwater Run, Madeleine Moulison
Don Matcho Vd Roshoeve, Amanda Reisman
Falcor, Jessica Ebert Edelmann

Off the Record, Amber Nadeau

Nandalino, Emma DeGrasse

Frequent Flyer, Samantha D'Amico

Anthem, Katherine Crawford

Class 213-1, First Level Test 3-1

8:00 AM 80
8:07 AM 147
8:14 AM 33
8:21 AM 132
8:28 AM 13
8:35 AM 98
8:42 AM 171
8:49 AM 103
8:57 AM 82
9:05 AM 28
9:13 AM 46
9:21 AM 110
9:29 AM 149
9:37 AM

9:57 AM 108
10:05 AM 53
10:13 AM 85
10:21 AM 144
10:29 AM 205
10:37 AM 150
10:45 AM 126
10:53 AM 7
11:01 AM 42
11:09 AM 1
11:17 AM 118
11:25 AM 212
11:33 AM 104
11:41 AM
12:41 PM 211
12:49 PM 25
12:57 PM 176
1:05 PM 165
1:13 PM 27
1:21 PM 141
1:29 PM 81
1:37 PM 178
1:45 PM 192

Zucchini, Nancy Singer
Churchill, Michelle Conlon

Skip, Beth Bristol

Cara Mia, Kerry Riess-Choukas
Red Rapture, Amelia Clairmont
- Lunch Break -

Fahrenheit FH, Lily Pecor

GHF Magneto, Ann Georgi
Capriccio -BRS, Patricia Cullen
Wanderlust, Alexis Pomerleau
Welkin, Grace Talamini

Rais, Jutta Lee

Freelance, Maureen Crowley
Shanna van de Benninger, Annemarie de Boer
Didore, Wiebke Bank

0000

o O

OO0 O0O00

OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0O

Susanne Handler at C

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Susanne Handler at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Susanne Handler at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Saturday, June 18, 2016

Ring 3

Class 223, Second Level Test 3

Bonifatius, Vanessa Shayan

Atlantis, Holly Spence

Roulette, Sarah Blatchford

Faedra, Julia Milks

Frequent Flyer, Samantha D'Amico
Bay Run Encore, Pamela Sorton

- Break -

Outrageous Testamony, Nancy Guyotte
In The Nick Of Time, Jutta Lee

Devlyn, Jean Tenerini

SmithField's Forever Yours, Anna Smith
La Rusch, Sarah Jane Arthur

Serafina, Bobby Murray

Albert, Blandina (Dinah) Rojek
Delgado, Grace Jordan

Samor Sympatico, Vanessa Shayan

Reyanna SEC, Erika Sawyer
Rieke S, Jennifer Fanning
Linix, Emma Burnham

La Cantus, Deborah Ogden
Addiction WWF, Tina Nichols

1:53 PM 180
2:01 PM 131
2:09 PM 76
2:17 PM 164
2:25 PM 126
2:33 PM 172
2:41 PM

3:01 PM 110
3:09 PM 139
3:17 PM 6
3:25 PM 40
3:33 PM 204
3:41 PM 62
3:49 PM 99
3:57 PM 154
4:05 PM 188

Class 231, Third Level Test 1

413PM 143
4:21 PM 32
4:29 PM 133
4:37 PM 100
4:45 PM 122
4:53 PM 92

Prytania, Sarah Putnam

O 00 000

0O 000

Susanne Handler at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Susanne Handler at C

Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.

Open

Open
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Saturday, June 18, 2016 Ring 4
Class 203, Training Level Test 3 Janet Briggs at C
8:00 AM 107 Genoa, Laura Noyes Open
8:07 AM 175 Sir Galahad, Katie Letourneau Q Jr/Yg Rider -
8:14AM 160 Zimico, Colleen Catallo Q  AdutAm.
8:21 AM 102 Monte Carlo, Marianne Stankiewicz Q Adult Am.
8:28 AM 53 Asher of Blackwater Run, Madeleine Moulison Q Jr/Yg Rider T
8:35 AM 27 Welkin, Grace Talamini Q JrYgRider
8:42 AM 138 Hill Billy, Katie Robicheaux Q Open T
8:49 AM 37 Harley, Hayley Porter Adult Am.
8:56 AM 75 San Souci's Romeo De Jour, Carol Fitzgerald Q Adult Am.
9:03 AM 21 Willomena of Stone Haven, Allison Donovan Q Jr/Yg Rider T
9:10 AM 217 Bacchus, Mary Goodrich Q Jr/YgRider
9:17 AM 98 Hemera, Alicia Aiyawar Q Jr/YgRider
9:24AM 187 Art's Celtic Q, Lisa Cook Q  AdutAm.
9:31 AM 43 Harvard's Princess, Julia Hurley Q Jr/Yg Rider T
9:38 AM - Break - -
9:58 AM 93 Weed Rock in Color, Grace Pooler Q Jr/Yg Rider -
10:05AM 26 Social Graces, Ashlyn Kimball Q Ji/YgRider
10:12 AM 45 Dona Schufro, Danielle Bachand Q Adult Am.
10:19 AM 31 Expect The Unexpected, Catherine Petersen Q Adult Am.
10:26 AM 79 Riley, Olivia English Q AdutAm.
10:33 AM 94 Greenbank Hollow Galen, Margaret Schlein Q Adult Am.
10:40 AM 132 Lorenzo, Catherine Hill Q Open T
Class 211, First Level Test 1 Janet Briggs at C
10:47 AM 37 Harley, Hayley Porter Adult Am.
10:54 AM 116 Bretton, Milda Castner Adult Am.
11:01 AM 136 Leonardo da Vinci, Jody Johnson Adult Am.
11:08 AM 202 EI Monzo, Logan Volpe Adult Am.
11:15 AM 130 Reno's Shooting Star, Beth Fishman Adult Am.
1122 AM 127 Whizz Bang Boom, Robin Neil Adult Am.
11:29 AM 7 Anthem, Katherine Crawford Adult Am.
11:36 AM - Lunch Break - -
12:36 PM 187 Art's Celtic Q, Lisa Cook Adult Am.
12:43 PM 159 Ariana, Linda Haynes Adult Am.
12:50 PM 101  Furst Story, Callie O'Connell Ji’Yg Rider
12.57PM 163 Winston, Katarina Edelmann JYg Rider
1:04 PM 124 Rainja, Cassandra Elliott Adult Am.
1:11 PM 93 Weed Rock in Color, Grace Pooler Jr/Yg Rider T
1:18 PM 148 Out Like a Lion, Suzanne Krauss Adult Am.
1:25PM 73 Mia, Molly Kinney Open T
1:32 PM 46 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Adult Am. T
1:39PM 205 Off the Record, Amber Nadeau Adult Am.
1:46 PM 212 Cara Mia, Kerry Riess-Choukas Adult Am.
1:53 PM 69 Fashionably Late, Toni Egger Adult Am.
2:00PM 103 Saint Miro, Christine Shea Adult Am.
2:07 PM 42 Zucchini, Nancy Singer Adult Am.
2:14 PM 96 Menifee Six, Laura Noyes Open -
2:21 PM 1 Churchill, Michelle Conlon AdultAm.
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Saturday, June 18, 2016

Ring 4

Class 212, First Level Test 2

2:28 PM
2:36 PM
2:56 PM
3:04 PM
3:12 PM
3:20 PM
3:28 PM
3:36 PM
3:44 PM
3:52 PM
4:00 PM
4:08 PM
4:16 PM
4:24 PM
4:32 PM
4:40 PM
4:48 PM
4:56 PM

175 Sir Galahad, Katie Letourneau
- Break -
148 Out Like a Lion, Suzanne Krauss

85 Don Matcho Vd Roshoeve, Amanda Reisman
102 Monte Carlo, Marianne Stankiewicz

123 Rainja, Jan Lamontagne

28 Weltino HW, Leah Tenney
206 Raleigh, Leslie Thorsen
116 Bretton, Milda Castner

73 Mia, Molly Kinney

69 Fashionably Late, Toni Egger
108 Jack Sparrow, Nancy Gerwig
211 Fahrenheit FH, Lily Pecor
101 Furst Story, Callie O'Connell
127 Whizz Bang Boom, Robin Neil
176 Capriccio -BRS, Patricia Cullen
202 EI Monzo, Logan Volpe

23 Vemmetofte Rommel, Laurie Ridener

Class 222, Second Level Test 2

5:04 PM
5:12 PM

172 Bay Run Encore, Pamela Sorton
179 Fuego, Amy Green

Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open

Janet Briggs at C

Janet Briggs at C
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Sunday, June 19, 2016

Ring 1

Class 356, USEF 4 Year-Old Test Qualifier

8:02 AM 208 Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell
8:11 AM 22 Filharmonic BDE, Kathryn Mathieu

Class 358, FEI 6 Year-Old Final Test Qualifier
8:20 AM 139 In The Nick Of Time, Jutta Lee

Class 359, FEI Young Rider GP 16-25 (Brentina Cup)

8:29 AM 152 Reel Adventure, Leslie Ann Guilbault
Class 355, FEI Jr Individual Test

8:38 AM 15 Stenkaergards Mr. Swing King, Lara Erdogus-Brady

8:47 AM 111 Xique HM, Sydney Horgan
Class 350, FEI Prix St. George

8:56 AM 183 Farrelly, Hope Cooper

9:05 AM 86 Lucky Luke, Samantha Savage

9:14 AM 70 Wild Card, Tesla Whitaker

9:23 AM 88 Karillo G, Susan Van Lennep

9:32 AM 44  Floriana FH, Susan Boardman

9:41 AM 56 Sumner Solstice, Pamela Cheeseman

9:50 AM 194 Giraldillo Cen, Amina Bursese
9:59 AM 10 Richmans Manta, Amy Borner
10:08 AM - Break -
10:28 AM 196 Valentino XXXII, Diego Gonzalez
10:37 AM 24 Tome, Judy Wright
10:46 AM 19 Daisy, Amanda Gervais
10:55 AM 11 Danny Diamond, Kathleen Fuller
11:04 AM 184 Hot Chocolate, Hope Cooper

Class 352, FEI Intermediate I1

11:13 AM 121 Zafiro dos Cedros, Amy Bresky
Class 390, FEI TOC

11:22 AM 67 Galveston, Laura Noyes
Class 351, FEI Intermediate 1

11:31 AM 151 Moonshine, Anna Jaffe
11:40 AM 34 Nova Zembla, Susan Anderson

11:49 AM 2 Schando, Krista Nordgren
11:58 AM 39 Barroco, Ruth Hogan-Poulsen
12:07 PM 8 B.M. Inspired Son, Korina Veenstra

12:16 PM 65 Sovangs Lima, Melanie Peabody
Class 363, Developing Horse Grand Prix Qualifier
12:25 PM 59 Sunshine Tour, Jane Karol
- Lunch Break 12:34 PM to 1:34 PM -

Class 353, FEI Grand Prix
1:34 PM 114 Fynn*/*/*/*/*/, Candace Platz
1:43 PM 199 Ruling Cortes, Jane Hannigan
Class 342, Fourth Level Test 2
1:52 PM 24 Tome, Judy Wright
2:00 PM 113 Bocage, Michelle Hirshberg
2:08 PM 95 Don Man, Sue Schwaiger
2:16 PM 66 W. Ferrini, Bobby Murray
Class 332, Third Level Test 2
2:24 PM 52 Ghimlet, Susanne Conley
2:32 PM 106 Nasak, Mary Pruchansky
2:40 PM 71 Vivaldi, Bonnie Timmerman

Lois/Marilyn Yukins/Heath at C
Open

Lois/Marilyn Yukins/Heath at C
Open
Lois Yukins at E; Marilyn Heath at C
Open
Lois Yukins at E; Marilyn Heath at C
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Lois Yukins at E; Marilyn Heath at C
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Q Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

o 0O

9]

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Lois Yukins at E; Marilyn Heath at C
Adult Am.
Lois Yukins at E; Marilyn Heath at C
GPS Open
Lois Yukins at E; Marilyn Heath at C
Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Q Open
Lois Yukins at E; Marilyn Heath at C
Open

o 0O

Lois Yukins at E; Marilyn Heath at C
Adult Am.
Q Open
Lois Yukins at E; Marilyn Heath at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Lois Yukins at E; Marilyn Heath at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
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Sunday, June 19, 2016 Ring 1

Class 343, Fourth Level Test 3 Lois Yukins at E; Marilyn Heath at C
2:48 PM 203 Amerika, Sara Koby Open
2:57 PM 55 Alexandra, Adam Cropper Open
3:06 PM 9 Ciao Bello, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik Q Open
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Sunday, June 19, 2016 Ring 2
Class 333, Third Level Test 3 Cindy Canace at C

8:00 AM 63 Fashion 50, Sarah Watson Q Open
8:08 AM 50 Despereaux, Karen Richardson-Nassif Q Adult Am.
8:16 AM 215 Easy Rider, Jennifer Raffi Q Open
8:24 AM 14 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Q Open
8:32 AM 200 Haribo, Morgan Matuszko Q Adult Am.

8:40 AM 36 Matador, Gina Dailey Adult Am.

8:48 AM 122 Addiction WWF, Tina Nichols Q Open T
8:56 AM 51 Napali, Mary Piro Q AdutAm.
9:04 AM 35 Galileo, Sara Smith Q  AdutAm.
9:12 AM 181 Charleston, Jordan LaPlaca Open T
9:20 AM 54 Wilhelmena LH, Doris Carlson Q Open T
9:28 AM 105 Watch Me Too, Eliza Rutherford Q Open T
9:36 AM 100 La Cantus, Deborah Ogden Q Adult Am.
9:44 AM 117 La Habanara, Cathy Liston Q Adult Am.
9:52 AM 15 Stenkaergards Mr. Swing King, Lara Erdogus-Brady Q Jr/Yg Rider T
10:00 AM 16 Lago Di Lugano, Shawn Walker Adult Am.
10:08 AM - Break - -
10:28 AM 186 Adel Adagio, Katherine Bruce Q Open T
10:36 AM 84 Dedure, Sophia Chavonelle Q Jr/Yg Rider T
10:44 AM 64 Pfaraoh HP, Sarah Watson Q Open T
Class 341, Fourth Level Test 1 Cindy Canace at C
10:52 AM 120 Hawk, Zoe Wainer Adult Am.
11:00AM 117 La Habanara, Cathy Liston Adult Am.
11:08 AM 153 HGG Pikolina, Simone Detemple Open T
11:16 AM 5 Hotshot, Jean Tenerini Open T
1124 AM 74 Looks Elegant HU, Adam Cropper Open T
11:32AM 135 McLight, Kathleen L. Fox Adult Am.
11:40 AM 87 Black Darjeeling, Allison Duquette Adult Am.
11:48 AM 36 Matador, Gina Dailey Adutt Am.
Class 323, Second Level Test 3 Cindy Canace at C
11:56 AM 62 Serafina, Bobby Murray Q Open
12:04 PM 193 Magic Hat, Andrea Brainard Q Adult Am.
12:12 PM 30 Reminisce HM, Linda Mendenhall Q Adult Am.
12:20 PM 131 Atlantis, Holly Spence Q AdutAm.
12:28 PM 154 Delgado, Grace Jordan Q JrYgRider
12:36 PM - Lunch Break - T
1:38PM 40 SmithField's Forever Yours, Anna Smith Q  AdutAm.
1:44PM 164 Faedra, Julia Milks Q Jr/YgRider
1:52PM 125 Boston, Karrie Holbrook Q Open T
2:00PM 76 Roulette, Sarah Blatchford Adult Am.
2:08 PM 129 Leopold WF, Hannah Croteau Q Open T
2:16 PM 207 Dahli, Kacy Pratte Open -
2:24 PM 6 Devlyn, Jean Tenerini Q Open T
2:32 PM 7 Anthem, Katherine Crawford Adult Am.
2:40PM 68 Expert ACB, Beth Harbin Q AdutAm.
2:48PM 99 Albert, Blandina (Dinah) Rojek Q AdutAm.
Class 331, Third Level Test 1 Cindy Canace at C
2:56 PM 133 Linix, Emma Burnham Jr/Yg Rider
3:04 PM 180 Bonifatius, Vanessa Shayan Adult Am.
3:12 PM - Break - T
3:32 PM 92 Prytania, Sarah Putnam Open T
3:40 PM 145 Cacique de Gerval, Emilie Laval Open T
3:48PM 32 Rieke S, Jennifer Fanning JrYg Rider
3:56 PM 143 Reyanna SEC, Erika Sawyer Open -
4:04 PM 14 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Open -
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Sunday, June 19, 2016 Ring 3

Class 301, Training Level Test 1 Susanne Handler at C
8:00 AM 132 Lorenzo, Catherine Hill Open
8:07 AM 33 Windy Annabella, Coreen Kraysler Adult Am.
8:14 AM 13 Uva, Cynthia Catto Adult Am.
8:21 AM 160 Zimico, Colleen Catallo Adult Am.
8:28 AM 98 Hemera, Alicia Aiyawar Jr/Yg Rider -
Class 303, Training Level Test 3 Susanne Handler at C
8:35 AM 107 Genoa, Laura Noyes Open
8:42 AM 162 Zuarte Interagro, Katherine Adams Adult Am.
8:49 AM 37 Harley, Hayley Porter Adult Am.
8:56 AM 217 Bacchus, Mary Goodrich Q Jr/YgRider
9:03 AM 27 Welkin, Grace Talamini Q JrYgRider
9:10 AM 90 Grayson, Susan Danly Adult Am.
9:17AM 79 Riley, Olivia English Q AdutAm.
9:24 AM 75 San Souci's Romeo De Jour, Carol Fitzgerald Q Adult Am.
9:31 AM 21 Willomena of Stone Haven, Allison Donovan Q Jr/Yg Rider T
9:38 AM - Break - -
9:58 AM 178 Shanna van de Benninger, Annemarie de Boer Q Adult Am.
10:05 AM 53 Asher of Blackwater Run, Madeleine Moulison Q Jr/Yg Rider T
10:12 AM 140 Sequoia, Jutta Lee Open -
10:19 AM 98 Hemera, Alicia Aiyawar Q Jr/YgRider
10:26 AM 31 Expect The Unexpected, Catherine Petersen Q Adult Am.
10:33AM 93 Weed Rock in Color, Grace Pooler Q JrYgRider
10:40 AM 138 Hill Billy, Katie Robicheaux Q Open T
10:47 AM 43 Harvard's Princess, Julia Hurley Q Jr/Yg Rider T
10:54 AM 26 Social Graces, Ashlyn Kimball Q Jr/YgRider
11:01 AM 132 Lorenzo, Catherine Hill Q Open T
Class 305, USDF Intro Test B Susanne Handler at C
11:08 AM 171  Wynshire's Aristocrat, Lauren Slater Adult Am.
11:15 AM 185 Elka Summers, Margaret Wheeler -
11:22 AM 214 Arisca XXIll, Emmanuella Laval Open :
- Lunch Break 11:29 AM to 12:29 PM -
Class 307, Opportunity Training Test 1 Susanne Handler at C
12:29 PM 47 McAnally, Morgan Hammond Jr/Yg Rider
12:36 PM 80 Spartan Storm, Natasha Khandekar Adult Am.
12:43PM 195 Phineas, Emma Suker Ji’Yg Rider
Class 312, First Level Test 2 Susanne Handler at C
12:50 PM 73 Mia, Molly Kinney Open
12:58 PM 198 Sultan's Count Kato Supreme, Olivia Suker Jr/Yg Rider
1:06 PM 127 Whizz Bang Boom, Robin Neil Adult Am.
1:14 PM 116 Bretton, Milda Castner Adult Am.
1:22PM 206 Raleigh, Leslie Thorsen Adult Am.
1:30 PM 189 Maranatha's Music, Shannon Wallman Hatch Open -
1:38 PM 213 Azucena, Suzanne Fraser Open -
1:46 PM 69 Fashionably Late, Toni Egger Adult Am.
1:54PM 124 Rainja, Cassandra Elliott Adult Am.
2:02 PM 128 Emmanuella, Laura Mitchell Open T
2:10 PM 148 Out Like a Lion, Suzanne Krauss Adult Am.
Class 308, Opportunity Training Test 2 Susanne Handler at C
2:18 PM 80 Spartan Storm, Natasha Khandekar Adult Am.
2:25PM 47 McAnally, Morgan Hammond JrYg Rider
2:32 PM 89 Final Destination, Carly Cave Jr/Yg Rider T

- Break 2:39 PM to 2:59 PM -
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Sunday, June 19, 2016 Ring 3

Class 321, Second Level Test 1 Susanne Handler at C
2:59 PM 150 Nandalino, Emma DeGrasse Jr/Yg Rider
3:07 PM 40 SmithField's Forever Yours, Anna Smith Adult Am.
3:15 PM 85 Don Matcho Vd Roshoeve, Amanda Reisman Adult Am.
3:23 PM 25 GHF Magneto, Ann Georgi Adult Am.
3:31 PM 82 Farweno Tarnko, Jan Tarlow Adult Am.
Class 322, Second Level Test 2 Susanne Handler at C
3:39 PM 179 Fuego, Amy Green Open
3:47PM 192 Didore, Wiebke Bank Adult Am.
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Ring 4

Elka Summers, Margaret Wheeler
Wynshire's Aristocrat, Lauren Slater

Class 302, Training Level Test 2

Riley, Olivia English

Expect The Unexpected, Catherine Petersen

Social Graces, Ashlyn Kimball
Windy Annabella, Coreen Kraysler

Final Destination, Jessie Sprague

Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux
Mia, Molly Kinney

Fashionably Late, Toni Egger

El Monzo, Logan Volpe

Ariana, Linda Haynes

Weed Rock in Color, Grace Pooler
- Break -

Furst Story, Callie O'Connell
Emmanuella, Laura Mitchell
Bretton, Milda Castner

Menifee Six, Laura Noyes
Churchill, Michelle Conlon

Harley, Hayley Porter

Out Like a Lion, Suzanne Krauss
Reno's Shooting Star, Beth Fishman
Leonardo da Vinci, Jody Johnson
Whizz Bang Boom, Robin Neil
Cara Mia, Kerry Riess-Choukas
Rainja, Cassandra Elliott

Raleigh, Leslie Thorsen

Sunday, June 19, 2016
Class 304, USDF Intro Test A
8:00 AM 185
8:07 AM 171
8:14 AM 79
8:22 AM 31
8:30 AM 26
8:38 AM 33
Class 306, USDF Intro Test C
8:46 AM 61
Class 311, First Level Test 1
8:54 AM 46
9:01 AM 73
9:08 AM 69
9:15 AM 202
9:22 AM 159
9:29 AM 93
9:36 AM
9:56 AM 101
10:03 AM 128
10:10 AM 116
10:17 AM 96
10:24 AM 1
10:31 AM 37
10:38 AM 148
10:45 AM 130
10:52 AM 136
10:59 AM 127
11:06 AM 212
11:13 AM 124
11:20 AM 206
11:27 AM 162

Zuarte Interagro, Katherine Adams

- Lunch Break 11:34 AM to 12:34 PM -
Class 313, First Level Test 3

12:34 PM
12:42 PM
12:50 PM
12:58 PM
1:06 PM
1:14 PM
1:22 PM
1:30 PM
1:38 PM
1:46 PM
1:54 PM
2:02 PM
2:10 PM
2:18 PM
2:26 PM
2:34 PM
2:42 PM
3:02 PM
3:10 PM
3:18 PM
3:26 PM

82
176
189

25
178
211

7
205
)
192

23
144
212

27

42
141

53
198
46
28

Farweno Tarnko, Jan Tarlow
Capriccio -BRS, Patricia Cullen

Maranatha's Music, Shannon Wallman Hatch

GHF Magneto, Ann Georgi

Shanna van de Benninger, Annemarie de Boer

Fahrenheit FH, Lily Pecor
Anthem, Katherine Crawford
Off the Record, Amber Nadeau
Churchill, Michelle Conlon
Didore, Wiebke Bank
Vemmetofte Rommel, Laurie Ridener
Falcor, Jessica Ebert Edelmann
Cara Mia, Kerry Riess-Choukas
Welkin, Grace Talamini
Zucchini, Nancy Singer

Rais, Jutta Lee

- Break -

Asher of Blackwater Run, Madeleine Moulison
Sultan's Count Kato Supreme, Olivia Suker

Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux
Weltino HW, Leah Tenney
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Janet Briggs at C

Adult Am.

Janet Briggs at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Janet Briggs at C
Jr/Yg Rider
Janet Briggs at C

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Janet Briggs at C

Adult Am.
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
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Sunday, June 19, 2016 Ring 4
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